1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3056_C44B • 9/24/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 High contact reliability
•	 High peak current
•	 Self-healing
Overview

C44B, 1,200 – 2,400 VDC/500 – 1,000 VAC,
for General Purpose & Snubbing
Part Number System
C44B P F 1 3100 ZB0 J
Series Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Case and Fixing
Bolt Code Terminal Style Capacitance
Code (pF) Internal Code Tolerance
C44B = MKP,
Snubber
Application
P = 1,200
W = 2,000
X = 2,400
F = Cylindrical
aluminum case
with M8 bolt
G = Cylindrical
aluminum case
with M12 bolt
P = M6 Threaded
posts
1 = Single faston
2.8 x 0.8 mm
Digits 2 – 4
indicate the first
three digits of the
capacitance value.
First digit
indicates the
number of zeros
to be added.
ZA0, ZB0, ZC0 =
Standard
J = 5%
K = 10%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3056_C44B • 9/24/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Aluminum Can Power Film Capacitors
C44B, 1,200 – 2400 VDC/500 – 1000 VAC, for General Purpose & Snubbing
Dimensions – Millimeters
Style
D H S Terminations
(T)
Mounting
Stud (M)±0.5 ±2 ±0.5
1
25 60 10 2.8 x 0.8 M8 x 10
35 60 10 2.8 x 0.8 M8 x 10
40 60 10 2.8 x 0.8 M8 x 10
45 60 10 2.8 x 0.8 M8 x10
2
45 78 22.3 M6 x 13 M8 x10
45 105 22.3 M6 x 13 M8 x10
50 100 22.3 M6 x 13 M8 x10
50 135 22.3 M6 x 13 M8 x10
55 78 22.3 M6 x 13 M12 x 12.5
55 200 22.3 M6 x 13 M12 x 12.5
65 175 22.3 M6 x 13 M12 x 12.5
65 200 22.3 M6 x 13 M12 x 12.5
Mechanical Characteristics
Case Brass Screw Terminals Mounting Stud
D Driving Torque Nm Creepage Distance mm Clearance In Air mm M L Driving Torque Nm
45 4 14 10 M8 10 6
50 4 14 10 M8 10 6
55 4 16 10 M12 12.5 10
60 4 18 10 M12 12.5 10
65 4 20 10 M12 12.5 10
70 4 22 10 M12 12.5 10
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3056_C44B • 9/24/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com